
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6363
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
INSTALLATION OF CCTVS AT ZOOLOGICAL PARKS
Patel Smt. Anupriya Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to install CCTV cameras at all zoological parks in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) & (b) The Central Government manages one Zoo, namely the National Zoological Park, New Delhi. A total of 12 CCTV cameras have been installed in the Zoo for monitoring of visitors.

All other zoos in the country are managed by the respective State/Union Territory Governments / Corporates and other entities. The Central Zoo Authority grants financial assistance to the zoological parks in the country for various activities related to the zoos including installation of CCTV cameras.
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